503596308 12/04/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3642938

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ERIC R. SCHNEIDER	05/19/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ANWIL INC. D/B/A RED DOT ENCLOSURES	
Street Address:	5204 ST. PAUL STREET	
City:	TAMPA	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33619	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14957830

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (845)362-6111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 845 362-6100

Email: jweiss@weissarons.com
Correspondent Name: WEISS & ARONS LLP
Address Line 1: 1540 ROUTE 202

Address Line 2: SUITE 8

Address Line 4: POMONA, NEW YORK 10970

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	140-013-372CON2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOEL WEISS
SIGNATURE:	/Joel Weiss/
DATE SIGNED:	12/04/2015

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=140-013-372CON2\_Assignment\_As\_Filed#page1.tif

PATENT 503596308 REEL: 037207 FRAME: 0466

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, ERIC R. SCHNEIDER have invented a certain GOLF CARF ENCLOSURE ACTION OF 15
ATTACHMENT DEVICE AND METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR INSTALLING A GOLF CART ENCLOSURE (hereinafter the "Invention") for which an application for U.S. Letters Patent is being filed (hereinafter the "Patent Application"); and

WHEREAS, ANNWILL, INC. D/B/A RED DOT ENCLOSURES, whose address is 5204 St. Paul Street, Tampa, Florida 33619, is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interest in same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of TEN AND NO/100 DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, ERIC R. SCHNEIDER, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto ANNWILL, INC. D/dB/A RED DOT ENCLOSURES, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Invention and Patent Application and any patent issued thereon; and in any other Letters Patent which may be issued in any foreign country, the same to be held and enjoyed by ANNWILL, INC. D/B/A RED DOT ENCLOSURES, including each patent granted on any application which is a division, substitute, continuation, reissue or extension on any such patent.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent to ANNWILL, INC. D/B/A RED DOT ENCLOSURES or its assignees, representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA
Edward M. Luvingston
Cammissias # EE0: 6520
Rapires: SEP 08: 1014
sparing that attacting appears of our

Notary Public
My Commission Expires

PATENT REEL: 037207 FRAME: 0467

RECORDED: 12/04/2015